month time bucket. With relation to early prepayments on loans, the existence of prepayment

fees for mortgage loans lowers the propensity of the borrowers to prepay, which ensures

adequate comparability between the contractual and the actual maturities of this types of

loans. In addition, the majority of the loans are floating-rate ones and respectively are

distributed into closer time-bands. In the case of instruments with embedded options, these

options determine the time-band distribution of the respective instrument.

The interest rate risk exposure in the Banking Book is relatively low at present, given the

short re-pricing period of most assets and liabilities, due to their floating rate nature or short-

term tenors. This is supplemented by the fact that the major part of the interest rate risk

arising from the available-for-sale bond portfolio is hedged through swaps.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The interest rate sensitivity analysis below illustrates the potential impact on the economic

value of the Bank from a parallel interest rate curve shift in all currencies of +/- 200 bps

(Banking book only).

   All amounts in BGN equivalent

Currency +200 bps -200 bps

BGN 11,585,590 -11,585,590

EUR 5,163,991 -5,163,991

USD -772,200 772,200

CHF -267,540 267,540

GBP 38,366 -38,366

Other -34 34

Total: 15,748,173 -15,748,173

XII. Securitization

Eurobank Bulgaria AD does not apply securitization as of 31 December 2012.

XIII. Internal Rating Based Approach

Eurobank Bulgaria AD does not apply Internal Rating Based Approach as of 31 December

2012.

Eurobank Bulgaria AD  Disclosures on Capital Adequacy

31 December 2012

20

XIV. Credit risk mitigation techniques

The Bank takes on exposure to credit risk, which is the risk that counterparty will cause a

financial loss for the Bank by failing to fulfill an obligation.